
2025 Babson College Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 14-7 10-2 3-5 1-0
Conference 5-2 4-0 1-2 0-0
Non-Conference 9-5 6-2 2-3 1-0



Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/15/25 ROGER WILLIAMS W 16-5 528
2/22/25 UNION (N.Y.) W 11-9 700
3/01/25 WILLIAMS L 7-9 550
3/04/25 NICHOLS W 18-8 350
3/08/25 at Western New Eng. W 16-8 230
3/15/25 at Springfield L 6-9 375
3/18/25 vs Middlebury W 14-9 178
3/22/25 MIT W 15-14 528
3/26/25 at Bowdoin L 6-12 100
3/29/25 WHEATON (MASS.) W 16-10 250
4/01/25 MASS.-BOSTON W 19-6 220
4/04/25 at Emerson W 15-3 155
4/12/25 SALVE REGINA W 14-8 150
4/15/25 at Tufts L 5-21 433
4/19/25 CLARK UNIVERSITY W 19-3 350
4/26/25 at Coast Guard L 9-11 157
5/01/25 MIT W 17-13 400

5/03/25 BABSON L 10-12
1,22

5

5/03/25 at Springfield W 12-10
1,22

5
5/07/25 WESTCONN W 24-4 300
5/10/25 at Wesleyan (Conn.) L 7-16 381

Team Statistics BABSON OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 276-945 200-814
    Goals Per Game 13.14 9.52
    Shot Pct. .292 .246
    Shots on Goal-Att. 533-945 461-814
    SOG Pct. .564 .566
    Shots/Game 45.0 38.8
    Assists 145 94
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 19-49 16-61
    Conversion Pct. .388 .262
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 276 200
    Man-up 19 16
    Man-down 3 0
    Unassisted 131 106
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 13.14 9.52
GROUND BALLS 729 620
TURNOVERS 390 424
CAUSED TURNOVERS 207 164
FACEOFFS (W-L) 290-257 257-290
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .530 .470
CLEARS 438-492 433-539
    Clear Pct. .890 .803
PENALTIES
    Number 65 53
    Minutes 48:30 39:30
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 9 4
ATTENDANCE
    Total 5,551 3,056
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12/463 8/382
    Neutral Site #-Avg 1/178

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
34 Rooney, Seamus 20 35 28 63 140 2 24 4 1 4 0-0
31 Matthews, Camden 20 36 11 47 84 1 25 3 0 6 0-0
26 Sisk, Sam 20 22 15 37 55 1 22 0 0 5 0-0
79 Smith, Bennett 20 19 15 34 75 1 30 5 1 8 1-1
47 Bower, Topher 18 11 16 27 51 0 12 1 0 3 0-0
40 Greene, Justin 20 19 6 25 70 1 13 0 0 5 0-1
29 Stillwell, Anthony 19 19 2 21 70 0 9 0 0 0 0-0
15 Berardi, Andrew 17 14 2 16 42 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
16 Tauss, Jacob 8 13 2 15 42 0 7 2 0 2 1-1
38 Chapman, Cooper 17 10 5 15 26 1 10 0 0 0 0-0
56 Reilly, Braden 15 8 7 15 29 0 12 0 0 2 0-0
39 Mondello, Rowan 19 6 7 13 40 1 4 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kalishman, Sammy 20 4 3 7 17 0 50 0 0 10 0-0
22 Shaw, Riley 19 4 3 7 9 1 19 0 0 7 0-0
54 Wang, Luke 9 4 3 7 17 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
7 Wightman, Chase 12 3 4 7 7 0 5 1 0 1 0-0
42 Reading, Will 20 6 0 6 11 1 104 0 0 3 218-399
88 Clark, Tripp 17 4 2 6 11 0 69 0 0 32 0-0
29 Stillwell, Anthony 1 3 3 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Martin, Emmett 12 5 0 5 13 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
8 Feeks, Jack 11 3 2 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
49 Bordonaro, Colt 12 2 3 5 13 0 7 0 0 2 0-0
3 D'Orsi, Luke 11 4 0 4 18 0 2 1 0 2 0-0
24 Park, Matt 9 3 1 4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 French, Tommy 1 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
52 St. Onge, Ryan 20 2 1 3 2 1 21 0 1 16 0-0
4 Ambrosh, Grayson 17 2 0 2 7 0 18 0 0 11 0-0
5 Ambrosh, Tyee 10 1 0 1 4 0 9 0 0 5 1-1
58 Bailey, Gavin 19 1 0 1 6 0 32 0 0 15 1-7
36 Batty, Bruno 19 1 0 1 2 0 19 0 0 9 0-0
22 Shaw, Riley 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Mallett, Max 11 1 0 1 7 0 6 0 0 0 0-0
40 Greene, Justin 1 1 0 1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
33 Rome, Henry 6 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Simon, Jackson 9 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
26 Sisk, Sam 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
49 Bordonaro, Colt 1 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Trafton, Beck 13 1 0 1 1 0 16 0 0 1 39-73
51 Maher, Brendan 20 0 1 1 0 0 48 0 0 24 0-0
32 McElroy, Samir 11 0 1 1 1 0 7 0 0 2 0-0
12 Martin, Emmett 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Murray, Jake 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Ahn, Hong (Tre) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Almquist, Andrew 19 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0-0
6 Anastos, Ben 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
20 Smith, Bryce 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
41 Ash, Cooper 12 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0-1
44 Trebing, Chris 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
42 Reading, Will 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Breton, Theo 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Brown, Mark 8 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 5 0-0
28 Buchanan, Jesse 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Caldwell, Jake 5 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Wightman, Chase 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0-1
50 Crouthamel, Nick 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
43 Ellison, Jay 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
45 Erjavac, Sam 19 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 8 0-0
14 Farinacci, Chris 10 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
35 Fascilla, Alex 20 0 0 0 2 0 41 0 0 5 0-0
6 Anastos, Ben 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Farinacci, Chris 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kalishman, Sammy 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
55 Li, Terry 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4-12
30 Lucich, Jared 10 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 11-25
9 Santa Maria, David 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
9 Santa Maria, David 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
47 Bower, Topher 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Murray, Jake 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
50 Crouthamel, Nick 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
37 Gaudion, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
23 Breton, Theo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
53 Peters, Arthur 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Mallett, Max 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0



21 Trafton, Beck 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-2
5 Ambrosh, Tyee 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 D'Orsi, Luke 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13-23
25 Scott, Drew 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Smith, Bryce 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
57 Swenson, Ethan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
TM Team 21 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 21 276 145 421 945 13 729 19 3 207 290-547
Opponents 21 200 94 294 814 6 620 16 0 164 257-547

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
6 Anastos, Ben 2 08:26 0 .00 1 1.000 0-0-0
35 Fascilla, Alex 20 1052:55 160 9.12 207 .564 13-6-0
1 Almquist, Andrew 19 125:39 25 11.94 40 .615 1-0-0
2 Mallett, Max 1 60:00 12 12.00 13 .520 0-1-0
53 Peters, Arthur 2 13:00 3 13.85 0 .000 0-0-0

Totals 44 1260:00 200 9.52 261 .566 14-7-0
Opponents 27 1260:00 276 13.14 258 .483 7-14-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Babson 63 78 64 71 276
Opponents 48 50 44 58 200

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Babson 70 62 74 55 261
Opponents 77 65 56 60 258

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Babson 236 245 227 237 945
Opponents 201 209 202 202 814

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Babson 97 103 75 89 364
Opponents 77 75 90 82 324


